
Berkshire Gilts Entry #

Champion Female Kayleigh Trindade 1497
CJMS3 Deeann 33-8
Atwater FFA
Atwater, CA
Merced County

Reserve Champion Female Holden Peelman 5367
ASF4 Miss Young 1-5
Ripon 4-H
Ripon, CA
San Joaquin County

Supreme Champion Females Entry #

Supreme Champion Female William Hagen 836
Tag #931 Wt. 303 lbs. 
Crossbred
Templeton FFA
Templeton, CA
San Luis Obispo County

Reserve Supreme Champion Female Macie Timothy 2040
Tag #916 Wt. 235 lbs.  
Crossbred
Woodland Christian FFA
Woodland, CA
Yolo County

 2024 California State Fair
 Junior Breeding Swine

Friday, July 12, 2024
Judge: Zachary Schwecke, Gibbon, MN



Division: 6238 Jr. Swine Berkshire

Class:03 - January 2024 Gilt

2024 California State Fair
Junior Swine

5367

CDEC2 Over The Top 17-4

ASF2 Miss Young 1-6

1/14/2024
ASF4 Miss Young 1-5

187146005

1-5

179035004

177120006

Holden Peelman

S:

D:

E:

B: Albright Swine Farm

Organization:Ripon 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6238 Jr. Swine Berkshire

Class:04 - December 2023 Gilt

2024 California State Fair
Junior Swine

1497

WNTR2 Reach High 86-3

CJMS2 Deeann 14-10

12/15/2023
CJMS3 Deeann 33-8

185593008

33-8

177300003

174189010

Kayleigh Trindade

S:

D:

E:

B: Cullan/Jaxson/Maci Schmidt

Organization:Atwater FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 2463

BYSN 1 Top Shelf 17-8

KBBG 1 Flashy Lady 12-5

12/15/2023
KBBG3 Flashy Lady 29-1

186386001

29-1

168387008

172229005

Steven Schimp

S:

D:

E:

B: Barn Burner Genetics

Organization:Bret Harte FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

2479

NNMS1 Ride the Lightning

WHIT2 Ms Nebraska 15-2

12/7/2023
3MLO3 Tonkatsu 9-7

186249007

9-7

172803009

176631002

Luke Mello

S:

D:

E:

B: Mello Farms

Organization:Grangeville 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

3 2459

NMS1 Ride the Lightning

WHIT2 Ms Nebraska 15-2

12/7/2023
3MLO3 Tonkatsu 9-8

186249008

9-8

172803009

176631002

Colt Mello

S:

D:

E:

B: Mello Farms

Organization:Grangeville 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

4

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6238 Jr. Swine Berkshire

Class:05 - November 2023 Gilt

2024 California State Fair
Junior Swine

1837

HAL - 1843*nm

HAL - 1843*nm

11/1/2023
KM L3 Dream Season 9-7

187652007

9-7

178911005

169064002

Kallie Loogman

S:

D:

E:

B: Kallie Loogman

Organization:Hanford FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 181

ASF1 Special Effect 47-1

ASF2 Miss Young 11-4

11/18/2023
ASF3 Miss Young 28-5

186126005

30-7

174013001

183909004

Estella Stone

S:

D:

E:

B: Pending

Organization: *Independent Exhibitor

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder



Division: 6238 Jr. Swine Berkshire

Class:06 - Breed Champion and Reserve Breed Champion

2024 California State Fair
Junior Swine

5462

WNTR2 Reach High 86-3

CJMS2 Deeann 14-10

12/15/2023
CJMS3 Deeann 33-8

185593008

33-8

177300003

174189010

Kayleigh Trindade

S:

D:

E:

B: Cullan/Jaxson/Maci Schmidt

Organization:Atwater FFA

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

1 5461

CDEC2 Over The Top 17-4

ASF2 Miss Young 1-6

1/14/2024
ASF4 Miss Young 1-5

187146005

1-5

179035004

177120006

Holden Peelman

S:

D:

E:

B: Albright Swine Farm

Organization:Ripon 4-H

Reg No:

DOB:

Place

Name:
EarTag/Tattoo:

2

S:  =  Sire          D:  =  Dam          E:  =  Exhibitor          B:  =  Breeder
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